



Gracias a su alta capacidad de absorción, las bobinas industriales Papernet son especialmente adecuadas para lugares de trabajo que requieren una limpieza a fondo diaria.

La imagen puede variar respecto al embalaje original y tiene el solo propósito de presentar al producto.

Datos técnicos

Materia prima:	Celulosa Pura
Color:	Blanco
Gofrado:	Micro
Capas:	2
Número de servicios:	1458
Altura servicios (cm):	22.4
Longitud servicios (cm):	24
Dimensión plegado (cm):	--
Longitud de rollo (m):	350
Diámetro del núcleo (cm):	7.6
Gramaje (g/m²):	17.5
Altura dispensador (cm):	--
Ancho dispensador (cm):	--
Longitud dispensador (cm):	--
Capacidad:	--
Dosis:	--

Transporte

Caja EAN:	--
Pqtes. por caja:	1
Volumen (m³):	0.047
Altura caja (cm):	22.4
Ancho caja (cm):	65
Longitud caja (cm):	32.5
Peso bruto caja (kg):	5.469
Peso neto caja (kg):	5.329
Embalaje caja:	A granel

Tolerancia ±5%

Palet

Cajas por palet:	44
Altura palet (cm):	265
Unidades base palet:	4
Unidades altura palet:	11

Unidades / Unidades de consumo

Paquete EAN:	8024929009069
Unidades por paquete:	2
Dimensiones Pqtes.:	65 x 22.4 x 32.5
Peso neto paquete (kg):	5.329
Peso bruto paquete (kg):	5.469
Embalaje paquete:	Termorretráctil neutro + Etiqueta

Dispensadores compatibles

406970

1031044 CIAL. IND. DE NETEJA, MAQUINES, ART

C/ EXTREMADURA, 5-7 BAJOS

43850 Cambrils

02/01/2024

España

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE MATERIALS AND OBJECTS DESTINED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH
FOODSTUFF**

We hereby declare that kitchen towel and napkins articles in pure cellulose supplied to you

are in conformity

with the following EC communitarian legislative provisions:

- EC 1935/2004 Regulation
- EC 2023/2006 Regulation

with the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 21.03.1973 and following upgrades and amendments
- Presidential Decree 777 of 23.08.1982 and following upgrades and amendments
- Legislative Decree 29/2017

with the following French legislation:

- Décret n° 2007/766 and following upgrades and amendments
- DGGCRE - Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02 - 01/01/2019) "Aptitude au contact alimentaire des matériaux organiques à base de fibre végétales à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires"

and with the following German legislation:

- "Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch" (LFGB), German code on food and feed, 03.06.2013 and following upgrades and amendments
- XXXVI Recommendation of German BfR "Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den lebensmittelkontakt", according to the last upgrade.

We declare that our articles have successfully passed the analytical tests provided for the above-mentioned legislations then, they can come into contact with all types of foodstuff, both those subject to migration test, and those not subject to it. In case of printed products, the printed surface shall not come into direct contact with food.

This declaration is drawn in conformity with the above-mentioned legislations and destined to whom this letter is addressed.

This document has a validity from the date reported below and it will be replaced in case of substantial changes in the composition of the articles able to change some of the essential legislative requirements or when the legislative references above-mentioned will be modified and upgraded. Anyhow, the declaration has a maximum time validity of 24 months.

Declaration N.: xxxxxx-xxx-2024/2025 of 02/01/2024

Signature of Quality System Director



Signature of Legal Representative



SOFIDEL SPAIN, S.L.

Sociedad Unipersonal, Polígono Industrial calle B, nº16, 31540 Buñuel, Navarra, Spain
Inscrita en Registro Mercantil de Navarra, Tomo 1124, folio 68, hoja NA-22540, Inscripción 1.a